TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building 24 (floors 1,3,4,5) and 28 (floors1-4), Central Science and Technology Park, Nanshan Shenzhen, 518057 China

POA for Change in ID of equipment

Date: 2018/7/9

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

Reference: TE7WPA4220V4

To Whom It May Concern:

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device.

This application by TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. will establish a new FCC ID under TE7 grantee code for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to TE7 with FCC ID: TE7TLWPA4220V3 will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by TE7 is attached.

Per 2.933(b)

The original identification is: FCC ID: TE7TLWPA4220V3

The original granted date is: 10/24/2017

The equipment is electrically identical. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device External photographs incl. FCC ID label location info are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

- Cover Letter
- External Photos
- ID Label and Location Info

Sincerely,

Signature

Applicant's company name : TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.

Building 24 (floors 1,3,4,5) and 28 (floors1-4), Central Science and

Applicant's company address : Technology Park, Nanshan Shenzhen, 518057 China

rechnology raik, nanshari sherizhen, 51605/ China

Miles

Name and Job Title : Jing Huang / Regulatory Compliance Manager

E-Mail : certification@tp-link.com

Tel : 75521534921

Fax : 75526508930